CORRECTED SCHEDULE

2024 Holiday Schedule
Jefferson County Employees
County Clerk’s Office

New Year's DAY  cveserivmsversasisosnsasoe vosvininsvebssasis Mon. Jan 01  Sat, Dec 30

Martin L, King Day  oveivimarennisisinicinsnnnsiiin,  ¥Mon, Jan 15

President’s Day  ..occivieierirenien T —— Mon. Feb 19

Election — County Primary ..ovvviivieeiranniiniiisinenn sssrveeres  Tues, Mar 05

Good Triday  vverrreeeeeenns b e s e Fri. Mar 29  Sat, Mar 30
. Memorial Day .o T T T Mon. May27  Sat, May 25

Juneteenth S e ST ey Sva ey ey wnn Wed, Ju-u 19

Independence Day vesenrinraravesnss srivomenenne LRUE Jul 04, Fri, Jul 05 Sat, Jul 06
Election — County General co..oivivireriniinniinisiiieein Thurs. Aug 01
Laboxr DAY  cieireessisanssnsnasrerisnsnpisestinsvsnsonss Mon, Sept 02 Sat, Aug 31

Columbus/Indigenous People Day crreeraseenrrseaneennesess  Mon, Oct 14

Flection — State General ......iieiiicinivarininiernrssiiien Tues. Nov 05
Veteran’s DAY .ivuviisevasiinsiisssesianineissaniensnrasnn Mon. Nov 11
Thanksgiving Day  .oovivaverans Wed. Nov 27 @noon Thurs, Nov 28, Fri, 29 Sat. Nov 30
Christmas ~ .iiveennn Tues. Dec 24, Wed. Dec 25, Thuys. Dec 26 Sat. Dec 28
New Year’s Lve ST Tues. Dec 31 @ noon
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Date Signed: 10-24-2023






